
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 5W-30 Plus is a new generation, fully synthetic passenger car petrol engine oil formulated with premium 

base stocks and special additives. Many small motor engines are with specific demands such as Low Speed 

Pre-Ignition (LSPI) issues and chain wear and i-GlooOil 5W-30 Plus is specifically formulated to reduce both of 

these problems. 

i-GlooOil 5W-30 Plus is recommended for use in many petrol direct injection engines to counter LSPI issues. 

BENEFITS

• Low Speed Pre-Ignition reduction.

• Enhances fuel economy.

• Excellent anti-wear protection.

• Exceptional piston cleanliness.

• Protection against sludge.

APPLICATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

API

ILSAC 

GM

i-GlooOil 5W30 SN PLUS MOTOR ENIGNE OIL GF-5 meets the following performance specifications: 

SN, SN PLUS 

G-5

Dexos 1 Gen2 

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt ) 

Viscosity Index 

Pour Point (°C) 

Flash Point COC (°C) 

TBN (mg KOH / g) 

0.847

11.2

65.1 

166

-42

225

8.3
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