

i-GlooOil 5W-30

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 5W-30 Plus is a new generation, fully synthetic passenger car petrol engine oil formulated with premium base stocks and special additives. Many small motor engines are with specific demands such as Low Speed Pre-Ignition (LSPI) issues and chain wear and i-GlooOil 5W-30 Plus is specifically formulated to reduce both of these problems.

i-GlooOil 5W-30 Plus is recommended for use in many petrol direct injection engines to counter LSPI issues.

BENEFITS

- Low Speed Pre-Ignition reduction.
- Enhances fuel economy.
- Excellent anti-wear protection.
- Exceptional piston cleanliness.
- Protection against sludge.

APPLICATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

i-GlooOil 5W30 SN PLUS MOTOR ENIGNE OIL GF-5 meets the following performance specifications:	
API	SN, SN PLUS
ILSAC	G-5
GM	Dexos 1 Gen2

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C	0.847
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	11.2
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	65.1
Viscosity Index	166
Flash Point COC (°C)	225
Pour Point (°C)	-42
TBN (mg KOH / g)	8.3



i-GlooOil 5W-30

